
Detectaplast                                       Tel + 32 56 13 03 35                                                              info@detectaplast.be 
Evolis 100                                           Fax +32 56 13 03 39                                                               www.detectaplast.be 
8500 Kortrijk - Belgium                

 

 

   

Kortrijk, 01/01/2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE TO REGULATIONS ON MATERIALS AND 
ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD to comply with Directive 

(EU)10/2011 and as per Article 16 of REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 – Materials in 
contact with food 

 
 

 
I, the undersigned, Mr Wouter Jacobs 
 
Company : OMC n v 
 
Address: Evolis 100 - 8500 Kortrijk (Belgium) 
 
acting in the capacity of: Managing Director 
 
hereby declare that the materials intended to come into contact with food entering into the 
composition of the articles referenced by as follows: Detectaplast blue detectable plasters 
 
The base materials of the Blue detectable plasters with metal detectable additive used for the 
manufacturing of Detectaplast Products in conjunction with the above materials may be safely 
used to produce articles intended for use in processing, handling and packaging food in 
accordance with the stated regulations listed below: 
 
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 modified (Food Contact Materials) 
- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22nd December 2006 modified (GMP Food Contact) 
- Regulation EN 10/2011  
 
Products should be stored in Maximum storage temperature = + 25°C, minimum -5° C 

 
 

 
 
Wouter Jacobs 
 
Managing Director 


